a) Technical Bid   : 20.03.2024 (10:00 hrs IST) 

b)  Price Bid opening date & time : Will be intimated to the technically accepted bidders. 

7. Bid Validity upto   : 90 days from the closing date of Bid  

8. Bid Bond / Bid Security amount :          INR 32,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Only) 

(quoted currency)    PSUs are exempted from submission of bid bond. 

9. Performance Bank Guarantee :  3% of the contract value valid upto 60 days beyond the  

warranty period. (For information: shipbuilding period 3 years 

and warranty period 1 year).

[...]

02.02.2024, date & time of closing of the Tender and the bidder’s Name and 
address. The envelope should contain adequate information and 
documentation addressing the following in the same sequence, by way of 
illustration and not enumeration: 

1. Bid Bond for a sum of Rs. 32,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Only) in original.  

2. Complete and comprehensive details requested for, as per the format in Part B 

Section 7, including as separate appendixes any technical literature, brochures etc.  

3. Work plan necessary to complete the tendered work, time schedules, expert